Spare parts list
(59708360) Spare parts list BR 40/10 C

2011-05-09 www.kaercher.com

KARCHER

EN



HINWEISE:

Nicht positionierte Bauteile sind keine Ersatzteile!

Die Schreibweise der Teilenummer, z.B. 75456380, entspricht der Teilenummer 7.545-638.0.

Mengenangaben:

Die Mengenangaben in der Ersatzteilliste entsprechen den in der Baugruppe verbauten Stiickzahlen der Bauteile.

Meterware:

Ersatzteile welche als Meterware geliefert werden sind auf Einbaulange selbst zu kiirzen. Die Stiickzahlen sind als Mindestbestelimenge =1m angegeben und missen je nach Bedarf auf weitere volle
Meterzahlen erhéht werden.

Versionen! Werknummern:

Sind Versionen oder Werknummern in der Ersatzteilliste angegeben, ist anhand dieser vor Bestellung zu prifen, welches Bauteil fur ihr Gerat verwendet werden muss.
Lackierte Teile:

Bei Bestellungen von lackierten Teilen welche in der Ersatzteilliste nicht in verschiedenen Farben ausgewiesen sind, ist zusatzlich die Farbnummer oder Farbe mit anzugeben.
Technische Anderungen:

Technische Anderungen sowie das Recht der ausschlieBlichen Auswertung unseres geistigen Eigentums behalten wir uns vor.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Non-positioned components are not spare parts!

The designation of the part number e.g. 75456380 is equal to 7.545-638.0.

Quantity details:

The quantity details in the spare parts list correspond to the number of pieces of the component installed in the assembly group.

Piece goods:

Spare parts that are sold as piece goods are to be cut to the desired length. The quantities have been indicated as minimum order quantity =1m and must be rounded off to the full meter figure depending
on your requirements.

Version! Plant numbers:

If version or plant numbers are mentioned in the spare parts list, then use the same to check before ordering which spare part needs to be used for your appliance.
Painted parts:

While ordering painted parts that are not mentioned in the spare parts list in their colour variations, please mention the colour number or the colour you require.
Technical changes:

We reserve the right to make technical changes as well as the right to exclusive use of our intellectual property.

REMARQUES:

Les composants non affectés d'une position ne sont pas des piéces de rechangel

La désignhation du numéro de piéce, par ex. 75456380, correspond au numéro de piéce 7.545-638.0.

Indications de quantité:

Les indications de quantité dans la liste de piéces de rechange corresponde aux nombres de piéces des composant utilisées dans la construction.

Matériel au métre:

Les pieces de rechange qui sont livrées au métre doivent étre raccourcies a longueur souhaitée par lacheteur méme. Les nombres des piéces sont indiquées en quantité de commande minimale = 1m
et doivent étre augmentés selon le hesoin a une chiffre de métre compléte.

Versions/ Numéros d’usine:

Lorsqu'il sont indiquées des versions ou des humeéros d'usine dans la liste de piéces de rechange, vous devez vérifier que composant doit &tre utilisé pour votre appareil.

Pieces laquées:

Pour commander des piéces laguées,o U les différentes couleurs ne sont pas indiguées dans la liste des piéces de rechange, vous devez indiquer en plus le huméro de la couleur ou seulement la
couleur.

Modifications techniques:

Nous hous réservons la possibilité des modifications techniques ainsi le droit d’exploitation exclusive de notre propriété intellectuelle.



AVVERTENZE:

| componenti non posizionati non sono dei pezzi di ricambio!

L'indicazione del codice pezzo, ad es. 75456380, corrisponde al codice pezzo 7.545-638.0

Indicazioni di quantita:

Le indicazioni di quantita riportate dall’'elenco “parti di ricambic” corrispondono al numero delle singole componenti contenute nella rispettiva unita.

Merce a metro:

Le parti di ricambio fornite come “merce a metro” devono venire in seguito accorciate alla lunghezza necessaria per il montaggio. La quantita unitaria & indicata come “quantita minima di ordinazione =
1m” e deve alloccorrenza venire moltiplicata per il numero intero di metri necessari.

Versioni f Numeri di fabbricazione:

Quando Felenco “parti di ricambio” riporta diverse versioni o numeri di fabbricazione, confrontare la versione o il humero di fabbricaziohe del ricambio desiderato con quellefi presenti nell'elenco e indi-
carla/o al momento dell'ordinazione.

Parti di ricambio verniciate:

Nel caso di ricambi verniciati, se 'elenco parti di ricambio non ne riporta espressamente i diversi colori, al momento dellordinazione & necessario indicare anche il colore o il numero del colore desiderato.
Modifiche tecniche:

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche tecniche cosi come il diritto di utilizzo esclusivo della nostra proprieta intellettuale.

INDICACIONES:

Las piezas no colocadas no son piezas de repuestol

La notacién de los numeros de las piezas, p.ej. 75456380 corresponde al numero de pieza 7.545-638.0.

Cantidades:

Las indicaciones de cantidades de la lista de piezas de repuesto corresponden al humero de piezas montadas en el componente.

Mercancia por metros:

Las piezas de repuesto que se suministran por metros se pueden cortar al largo deseado. La unidad minima de pedido es de = 1 my el numero de metros completos se puede aumentar seglin necesidad.
Versiones/ntimeros de fabrica:

Si se indica la version o numero de fabrica en la lista de piezas de repuesto, se debe comprobar en ella la pieza a usar para su aparato antes de realizar el pedido.

Piezas lacadas:

Al realizar pedidos de piezas lacadas que no estén indicadas en los diferentes colores en la lista de piezas de repuesto, se debe indicar también |a referencia del color o el color.
Modificaciones técnicas:

Reservados |os derechos de realizar modificaciones técnicas y aprovechar nuestra propiedad intelectual.

WSKAZOWKI:

Nie pozycjonowane elementy nie sg czesciami zamiennymi

Sposdb zapisywania numeru czesci, np. 75456380, odpowiada numerowi czesci 7.545-638.0.

Dane ilosci:

Dane iloci podane w liscie czesci zamiennych odpowiadajg liczbie sztuk podzespotdw tworzacych dany modut.

Towar sprzedawany na metry:

Czesci zamienne dostarczane jako towar sprzedawany na metry po zamontowaniu nalezy samodzielnie skréci¢ do potrzebnej dtugosci. Liczba sztuk podana jest jako minimalna ilos¢ zamdwienia =1m
i w zaleznosci od potrzeb zwieksza sie ja o kolejne petne metry.

Wersje! Numer zakiadu:

Jezeli w liscie czesci zamiennych podane sg wersje lub numery zaktadu, przed zaméwieniem na ich podstawie nalezy sprawdzi¢, ktory podzespdt stosuje sie w Panstwa urzadzeniu.
Czesci lakierowane:

W przypadku zaméwien czesci lakierowanych, ktore w liscie czesci zamiennych nie podano w wielu kolorach, nalezy dodatkowo zaznaczy¢ nr koloru lub kolor.

Zmiany techniczne:

Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do zmian technicznych oraz wylacznego wykorzystywania naszej wtasnosci intelektualnej.



YKASAHUA:

He noavyWoHNpOBaHHLIE AETanW HE ABNAIOTCA 3aNacHLIMY YacTAMU.

MapkrnpoBka HoMepa feTanu, Hanpumep, 75456380, cooTBETCTBYET HoMepy AeTanu 7.545-638.0.

VYKasaHue Konu4ecTBa:

KonunyecTBeHHbIe AaHHbIE B CMUCKE 3aNacHbIX YacTel COOTBETCTBYIOT YMCTTY KOMMOHEHTOB, BXOAALWX B COCTAE Y3OoB.

Toeap, NpoAaBaeMblil Ha MeTpPhI:

B3anacHele YacTy, NPoAaOLLNECH Ha METPbI, HeobXx0gMMO 0Bpe3aTs A0 HYKHOW ANUHEl. YKUcro U3Aenuil ykazaHo B BUAE MUHWMAanbHOro obbema 3akasa = 1M U UX KONMYECTBO MOKHO OKPYMMUTL 4O
TpebyeMoro no Mepe HeOBXOAMMOCTM.

BapuaHTbI ucnonHeHUAfsaBoACcKUE HOMepa:

Ecriv BapuaHTbl ICMOMHEHUA UK 3aBOACKUE HOMEPA YKa3aHkl B CTIMCKE 3anacHblX YacTeil, TO Nepeq 3aka3zoM HeobXoAMMO MPOBEPUTL, Kakaa AeTank NOAXO[UT AMNA BaLIero ycTpoRcTea.
NakupoBaHHble AeTanu:

Mpu 3akase NakMpoBaHHLIX feTarei, BApUaHTEl PACLBETKM KOTOPLIX HE YKa3aHbl B CMUCKE 3anacHbX YacTel, HeoBXo4UMO JOMONHUTENEHO yKa3aTk HOMEP LBETA UMW HeoBXOAUMBIA A8 BAC LBET.
TexHU4YecKne UBMEHEHU A

Mbl ocTaBnseM 3a coboi NpaBo Ha TEXHUYECKWe UBMEHEHUS, a TakKe NMPABO HA UCKMHOYUTENBHOE UCMOMB30BaHUE HALLEHd UHTEeMNMekTyansHo cOBCTBEHHOCTU.



Y oY=l o= L T =1 01 0 T G 0 B 0 1= 15 1 0 ) 6

10 Retaining bracket and SWITCN (02010300 ... uuiuu it it it ieit e e et e et e et e et e et e e e e aneean e e aa e et te et e eaeea e et eeaneeaneeannean e an e en e eneeneenneenneeaneeanaeaneeeneesneeenseenseansenns 7
0= o= 1 a1 e T o =T S o (074 0 0 01 0 8
B YT E N ol T 012 0 51 0 10
B4 O oY o T 01T (00 072 - 0 ) TPt 12
7 T = S 0174 0 01 = 0 13
D3 L Te AV Lo LU =Y o= T (017 0 02T ) PPt 15
S O = oY uneaaloT-Taull ale AVATe LU E=Y I o =] =3 (0740 B N0 1 A ) Tt 18
O = U= o oYU = LYo 0174 0 0 0 19
S I =Y a1 T ET=T (o T (0740 B 02 5 L ) P 22
L O = T3 (017 0 75 T <0 25
oY O Vet o] =TTYo T T=Y 3 o= Yo I o L I 0 1 0 L 010 T O 27

S O Vel ol =Tt Yo g 1Yot Y o X ol [=T=Y a1 o T (074 0 T 0 29



Spare parts list BR 40/10 C (59708360)

pos Article no. Description

10 02010300 Retaining bracket and switch

20 02010280 Top part

30 02010270 Bottom part individual parts

40 02012380 Chassis

50 02012700 Accessories pad roll

60 02013600 Accessories carpet cleaning




10 Retaining bracket and switch (02010300)

pos Article no. Description

11 02010310 Retaining bracket

12 02012690 Switch

Page 6



11 Retaining bracket (02010310)

Page 7



11 Retaining bracket (02010310)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext
1 50347830 Retaining bracket top part 2.000 ST
2 66417760 Strain relief 1.000 ST
X-X 3 64351970 Wheel cab zinc yellow 2.000 ST YELLOW
3 50643920 Wheel cab grey 2.000 ST GREY
X-X 4 73430050 Locking ring 16x1-FST-PHR DIN 471 2.000 ST
X-X 5 64351960 Wheel D 180 2.000 ST
6 50347950 Axle feed wheel 2.000 ST
X-X 7 73031080 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST
8 73030090 Saucer-head screw M8x50-8.8-A2E DIN 603 2.000 ST
9 73122770 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 2.000 ST
10 63211770 Turning knob D55mm 2.000 ST
X-X 11 40342010 Retaining bracket bottom part replacemen 1.000 ST
12 50504260 Cable clip D22 2.000 ST
X- 13 74011490 Ball bearing 608-2RS -Walzl.St DIN 625 1.000 ST
14 73433000 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST
15 47830030 Set wheel vat 1.000 ST
16 53329810 Pressure spring 2.000 ST
17 27830130 ABS feed wheel BR 40/10C Classic 1.000 ST
18 63681730 Drain plug 2.000 ST

Page 8



12 Switch (02012690)




12 Switch (02012690)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit var. information
X-X 1 73031080 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 12.000 ST

2 50504330 Slide of a press switch 1.000 ST
X-X 3 66304260 Main switch 2.000 ST

4 66304610 Motor protecting switch 10A 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-303.0

4 66304280 Motor protecting switch 9A 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-300.0 / -302.0 / -310.0 / -311.0
X- 5 53329440 Spring conical 5.000 ST

6 66304270 Switch water pump 2.000 ST
X-X 7 66494370 Cable with plug 1.000 ST

8 47830150 Set operating unit 1.000 ST
X-X 9 66495200 Cable harness BR 40/10 C 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-302.0 / -303.0 / -310.0 / -311.0

9 66495900 Cable harness BR40/10C Classic 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-300.0

10 66497000 Adapter cable UK 1.000 ST *UK
X-X 11 66470220 Extension cable 1.000 ST

12 66640590 Diode Typ EM 513 1.000 ST

Page 10



20 Top part (02010280)

pos Article no. Description

21 02010380 Tank

22 02010290 Individual parts

Page 11



21 Tank (02010380)

Page 12



21 Tank (02010380)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description

Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext

1 50503590 Cover metering fresh water 1.000 ST
X-X 2 47830040 Tank replacement 1.000 ST
X-X 3 40333270 Set Housing Valve 1.000 ST VERSION 2
X-X 3 40333270 Set Housing Valve 1.000 ST VERSION 1
4 63882160 Hose DN 5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
X- 5 57316520 Filter with weight 1.000 ST
X-X 6 50504000 Closure tank 2.000 ST
X- 7 50503140 Carrier handle tank 2.000 ST
X-X 8 50348680 Joint ring 1.000 ST
X- 9 63621080 O-Ring seal 30,0 X 3,0 2.000 ST
10 50504570 Suction tube waste water tank 2.000 ST
X-X 11 62732820 Profile gasket 8,4x7 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
12 50504010 Elbow float 1.000 ST
X-X 13 50348140 Float 1.000 ST
14 40341950 Tank complete waste water 1.000 ST YELLOW
14 40342320 Tank complete waste water 1.000 ST GREY
X-X 15 50505410 Form seal valve 1.000 ST
X-X 16 73120140 Washer 10-A4 1SO 7090 1.000 ST

Page 13



22 Individual parts (02010290)

Page 14



22 Individual parts (02010290)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext
X-X 1 40333270 Set Housing Valve 1.000 ST
X-X 3 73031080 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 18.000 ST
4 50503620 Seal above vac motor 1.000 ST
X-X 5 64902250 Vac motor 1.000 ST
X- 6 50503630 Seal bottom vac motor 1.000 ST
X-X 7 53633440 Joint ring 1.000 ST
8 50504490 Covering cap vacuum channel 1.000 ST
X-X 9 73031070 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 4.000 ST
10 50504070 Splash guard right 1.000 ST
X- 11 73030670 Screw M8x16-ST-A3R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST
12 50504130 Retaining bracket fixing left 1.000 ST
13 50348270 Retaining bracket adjustment 1.000 ST
X-X 14 73120170 Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089 2.000 ST
15 73433000 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 3.000 ST
16 50347860 Bolt pedal 1.000 ST
17 50504060 Splash guard left 1.000 ST
18 50504480 Pusher rear feed wheel 1.000 ST
19 50348390 Spring feed wheel 2.000 ST
20 50503080 Cover brush housing 1.000 ST
22 47830010 Set pedal 1.000 ST
23 50348470 Bolt deflector roll 2.000 ST
24 50504050 Deflector roll 2.000 ST
25 60340030 Bush plain bearing 2.000 ST
26 50504140 Retaining bracket fixing right 1.000 ST
27 73031110 Screw 5x50 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 4.000 ST

Page 15



22 Individual parts (02010290)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description

Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext

28 50504470 Pusher front feed wheel 1.000 ST

29 63882160 Hose DN 5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

30 50504080 Bearing pump 2.000 ST
X-X 31 64735270 Motor pump 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-300.0 / -302.0 / -310.0 / -311.0

31 64735410 Motor pump 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-303.0

32 50348760 Screen 1.000 ST

33 50504100 Cover pump 1.000 ST
X-X 34 51081920 Pin valve 1.000 ST

35 73031710 Screw 5x80 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2.000 ST
X- 36 40509560 Check valve 1.000 ST

Page 16



30 Bottom part individual parts (02010270)

pos Article no. Description

31 02010480 Brush housing

32 02010490 Transmission

Page 17



31 Brush housing (02010480)

Page 18



31 Brush housing (02010480)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description

Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext

1 50347840 Retaining bracket suction bar 1.000 ST
2 50504160 Pusher suction bar 2.000 ST
3 73030920 Screw 3x12 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2.000 ST
4 63304100 Spring clip X130-8L 2.000 ST
5 63882160 Hose DN 5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
6 50504110 Angle bushing water distributor 2.000 ST
7 50504090 Water distributor 2.000 ST
X-X 8 50504150 Joint ring suction bar 2.000 ST
9 50504040 Joining piece suction bar 2.000 ST
X-X 10 53322160 Helical spring 4.000 ST
X-X 11 47773220 Suction bar oil resistant complete 2.000 ST OIL RESISTANT
X-X 11 47773230 Suction bar complete replacement 2.000 ST
12 50347990 Plate brush holder 2.000 ST
X-X 13 73032120 Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 6.000 ST
X-X 14 73120040 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E I1SO 7090 3.000 ST
15 50504030 Handle carriage adjustment 1.000 ST
X- 16 53322070 Helical spring 1.000 ST
17 50349290 Bolt carriage 1.000 ST
18 50503070 Brush housing 1.000 ST
X- 19 66612130 Capacitor 95 MF 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-302.0 / -303.0/ -310.0
20 50348730 Plate reinforcement 1.000 ST
21 73122330 Serrated lock washer A8,4-FSt-A3E DING7 2.000 ST
X-X 22 73110040 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 2.000 ST
X-X 23 66612120 Capacitor 1.000 ST

Page 19



31 Brush housing (02010480)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit FuBnotentext
X- 24 66829050 Starting electronic MAS (d) 230V 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-302.0 / -303.0 / -310.0
25 73433000 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST
X- 26 66304380 Micro switch 1.000 ST
27 63392490 Rubber buffer motor 2.000 ST
28 40341630 Sheet metal component fixing micro switc 1.000 ST VERSION 1
28 50506540 Retainer micro switch 1.000 ST VERSION 2
X-X 29 73031080 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1.000 ST VERSION 2
30 50505720 Seal exhaust air 1.000 ST
X- 31 50348940 Joint ring 2.000 ST
X-X 32 62730550 Profile gasket 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

Page 20



32 Transmission (02010490)

Page 21



32 Transmission (02010490)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description

Quantity Selling Unit var. information Fullnotentext

1 50504450 Gear case worked 1.000 ST

2 66800430 Electric motor 1,1kW 230V 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-300.0

2 66102910 Electric motor 2,1kW 230V 50Hz 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-302.0 / -310.0/ -311.0

2 66800490 Motor 2,1kW 230V 60Hz 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-303.0

3 50504320 Flange motor worked 1.000 ST
X-X 4 56253180 Belt pulley 21Z 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47622500 Roller brush white (old colour black) 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47624580 Roller brush red complete 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47622740 Roller brush horsehair nature BR VS 400 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47622520 Roller brush green (old colour grey) 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47622510 Roller brush orange (old colour red) 2.000 ST
X-X 5 47624810 Roller brush black complete 2.000 ST
X-X 6 40386770 Sheet metal component thread deflector 2.000 ST
X-X 7 64013630 Ball bearing 2.000 ST
X-X 8 53321140 Helical spring 2.000 ST

9 51005710 Driveshaft 59mm 2.000 ST
X-X 10 63632920 Joint ring NILOS 6002 2.000 ST
X-X 11 74011150 Ball bearing 6002-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 62 8.000 ST
X-X 12 51106860 Spacer sleeve 4.000 ST
X-X 13 73432310 Locking ring 32x1,2 -St-ph DIN 472 4.000 ST
X-X 14 56253570 Belt pulley 56Z HTD 3M 2.000 ST
X-X 15 73122920 Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1 2.000 ST

Page 22



32 Transmission (02010490)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description

Quantity Selling Unit var. information Fullnotentext

X-X 16 73061920 Screw M 6x 12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST
17 73030390 Screw M5x16 -St-A2R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST
X-X 18 41001250 Shaft gear left BR VS 1.000 ST
X-X 19 41002340 Shaft gear right 1.000 ST
X-X 20 73430030 Locking ring 12x1-Rf-St DIN 471 2.000 ST
21 73122330 Serrated lock washer A8,4-FSt-A3E DING7 4.000 ST
X-X 22 73120170 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 4.000 ST
X-X 23 73043970 Hexagonal head screw M8x20-8.8-A2E 1SO 4.000 ST
X- 24 50503580 Blower wheel 1.000 ST
25 50503570 Cover gear 1.000 ST
X-X 26 63484440 Toothed belt HTD-420-3M-15 CXPllI 1.000 ST
X-X 27 63484310 Toothed belt HTD-474-3M-15 CXPllII 1.000 ST
X-X 28 73031080 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 6.000 ST
29 50503100 Cover gear case 1.000 ST
30 63683470 Cap D5 1.000 ST
31 73060940 Screw M6x25 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST M6x25 PAY ATTENTION TO VERSION
X-X 31 73061050 Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST M6x30 PAY ATTENTION TO VERSION
X-X 32 73120030 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E I1SO 7090 1.000 ST
33 73122320 Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6 4.000 ST
34 62880950 Viscous oil 1.000 ST 509
35 62730370 Seal string cellular rubber 3 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
36 73149440 Spring pin 5x24-St 1SO 8752 2.000 ST

Page 23



Page 24



40 Chassis (02012380)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit

0 30340080 Carriage complete 1.000 ST
X-X 1 64353730 Wheel traceless grey D50 4.000 ST
X- 2 73620020 Joint ring A8x11,5 -Cu DIN 7603 4.000 ST
X- 3 73431270 Locking ring 8x0,8 -Rf-St DIN 471 4.000 ST
X- 4 63431320 Lock washer 8 4.000 ST
X-X 5 50503970 Bearing flange carriage 4.000 ST
X-X 6 73122920 Washer 6 -A2 SO 7093-1 4.000 ST
X-X 7 73061920 Screw M 6x 12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4.000 ST
X-X 8 73120410 Serrated lock washer A5,3-1.4310 DIN 67 8.000 ST
X-X 9 73032120 Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 8.000 ST

10 40341800 Leg spring set 1.000 ST
Positionstext: /1.783-300.0

10 40341790 Leg spring set 1.000 ST

Positionstext: /1.783-303.0

Page 25



50 Accessories pad roll (02012700)

Page 26



50 Accessories pad roll (02012700)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.
X-X 0 47622280 Roll Pad BR VS 400 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
1 63697270 Pad white with sleeve BR VS 400 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 63697250 Pad green with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 63697260 Pad red with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 41140040 Microfibre roll complete 1.000 ST
X-X 1 63697240 Pad yellow with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
2 41150030 Washer closure 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 51203130 Hub pad roll BR VS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 53324690 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 5 40386770 Sheet metal component thread deflector 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 27



60 Accessories carpet cleaning (02013600)

Page 28



60 Accessories carpet cleaning (02013600)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit
X-X 1 27830140 ABS carpet cleaning BR 40/10 C 1.000 ST
2 47774170 Suction bar carpet cleaning 1.000 ST
3 50348970 Spacer spring suction bar 1.000 ST
X-X 4 53322160 Helical spring 1.000 ST
X-X 5 47622540 Roller brush complete light blue 1.000 ST




	Spare parts list BR 40/10 C (59708360)
	10 Retaining bracket and switch (02010300)
	11 Retaining bracket (02010310)
	12 Switch (02012690)
	20 Top part (02010280)
	21 Tank (02010380)
	22 Individual parts (02010290)
	30 Bottom part individual parts (02010270)
	31 Brush housing (02010480)
	32 Transmission (02010490)
	40 Chassis (02012380)
	50 Accessories pad roll (02012700)
	60 Accessories carpet cleaning (02013600)

